








For the avoidance of doubt, Norway wishes to make it clear that it considers the request for
annulment to be both legally and factually baseless. It will make its response to the request at
the appropriate time.

Yours sincerely,

Kristian Jervell
Director General

Copy by email

Mr Pierre-Olivier Savoie (pierre-olivier.savoie@savoiearbitration.com)
Ms Caroline Defois ( caroline.defois@savoiearbitration.com)
Mr Valentin Bourgeois (valentin.bourgeois@savoiearbitration.com)
Ms Beate Strautkalne (beate.strautkalne@savoiearbitration.com)
Professor Mads Andenres (mads.andenas@protonmail.com)

Mr Martin S0rby (martin.sorby@mfa.no)
Ms Margrethe R. Norum (margrethe.norum@mfa.no)
Ms Kristina Nygard (kristina.kvamme.nygard@mfa.no)
Mr Fredrik Bergsj0 (fredrik.bergsjo@mfa.no)
Professor Vaughan Lowe KC (vlowe@essexcourt.net)
Professor Alain Pellet ( courriel@alainpellet.eu)
Mr Mubarak Waseem (mwaseem@essexcourt.net)
Mr Ysam Soualhi (soualhiysam@hotmail.fr)
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[signed]




